



2026:HHC:23193

R.F.A. No. 56 of 2016

5.5.2016 **Present:** Mr. G.S. Rathour, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms.Meenakshi Sharma, Additional Advocate General
with Ms.Parul Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for
the respondents.

Admit. Issue notice. Ms.Parul Negi, Deputy

Advocate General waives notice on behalf of the respondents.

List in due course for final hearing.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan),
Judge.

5th May, 2016
(KRS)