



2026:HHC:23193

RFA No.56/2016

30.08.2019 Present: Mr. G.S. Rathore, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma & Mr. Nand Lal Thakur,
Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Kuldeep Thakur,
Deputy Advocate General for the respondents/ State.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the land has been acquired without payment of any compensation, therefore, this matter may be taken up on earlier date.

In view of the above submission, list the matter for final hearing, on 27.9.2019.

(Anoop Chitkara)
Judge

August 30, 2019 (KS)