



2026:HHC:23193

RFA No. 56 of 2016

27.09.2019 Present: Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. G.S. Rathore,
Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma and Mr. Nand Lal Thakur,
Addl. Advocate Generals for the respondents/State.

Heard for sometime. List for continuation in the
month of October, 2019, after Dussehra holidays.

(Anoop Chitkara)
Judge

27th September, 2019
(subhash)