



2026:HHC:23193

RFA No.56 of 2016

04.03.2020 Present: Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate, vice counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents/State.

List on **20th March, 2020**, as jointly prayed for.

March 04, 2020
(Bhardwaj)

(Anoop Chitkara),
Judge