



2026:HHC:23193

RFA No. 56 of 2016

08.04.2021 Present: None for the appellant.

Mr. Vinod Thakur and Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans,
Addl. A.Gs., with Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Dy. A.G.,
for the respondents/State.

Since the counsel representing the appellant has
unfortunately expired, the Registry is directed to issue notice
to the appellant informing him about the death of his counsel,
returnable for 06.05.2021.

List on **06.05.2021**.

8th April, 2021.
(GR)

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge