



2026:HHC:23193

Kawaljeet Singh vs. State of H.P.

RFA No. 56/2016

24.3.2023 Present: Mr. Udit Shourya Kaushik, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Y. W. Chauhan, Sr. Addl. A.G. with
Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Dy.A.G. for the
respondents-State.

Learned counsel for the appellant states that as against compensation of Rs.800/- per square metre awarded to his client, in the case of others, whose land is situated in the same area, compensation of Rs.1425/- per square metre has been awarded. He has placed on record a copy of the award dated 2.4.2014, passed by the learned District Judge (Forests) Shimla in a bunch of reference petitions lead being ***Ref. Petition No.36-S/4 of 2012/08, titled as Shri Jai Chand Shyam vs. State of H.P. & ors.***

Confronted with this, learned Sr. Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted one week's time to go through the aforesaid judgment and produce the relevant record.

List on 31.3.2023.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

24.3.2023
(pankaj)