



2026:HHC:23193

Kawaljeet Singh vs. State of H.P.& Anr.

RFA No.56 of 2016

13.12.2024 Present: Mr. Udit Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Gautam Sood, Raj Negi and Ms. Niyati Thakur, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents/State.

Learned Deputy Advocate General prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to seek instructions in the matter.

List on 03.01.2025.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

December 13, 2024
(reena)