



2026:HHC:23193

**Kawaljeet Singh VS. State of HP and anr.**

**RFA No.56 of 2016**

24.09.2025 Present: Mr. Udit Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma and Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Addl. Advocates General with Mr. R.P. Singh and Mr. Manish Thakur, Dy. Advocates General, for the respondents/State.

As jointly prayed, list on **31.10.2025**.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

24<sup>th</sup> September, 2025  
(Gaurav Rawat)