



2026:HHC:23193

Kawaljeet Singh vs. State of H.P. & another

RFA No.56 of 2016

31.10.2025 **Present:** Mr. Udit Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Balvinder Singh Ballu, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents /State.

Learned Deputy Advocate General, prays for and is granted two weeks' time to seek instructions in the matter in terms of the order dated 24.03.2023.

As prayed, list on 18.11.2025.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

October 31, 2025
(reena)