



2026:HHC:23193

Kawaljeet Singh Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

RFA No. 56/2016

02.12.2025 Present: Mr. Udit Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Balwinder Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Learned Deputy Advocate General has placed on record instructions dated 29.11.2025. Let the same be placed on record.

At the request of learned Deputy Advocate General, list for final hearing on **10.12.2025**.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

2nd December, 2025
(raman)