



2026:HHC:23193

Kawaljeet Singh vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

RFA No.56 of 2016

02.01.2026 **Present:** Mr. Udit Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. P.K. Nadda, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

CMP No.118 of 2026

Learned Additional Advocate General, prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply.

As prayed, list on 28.02.2026.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

January 02, 2026
(reena)