



2026:HHC:23193

Kawaljeet Singh Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

RFA No. 56/2016

28.02.2026

Present: Mr. Udit Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

CMP No. 118/2026

Learned Additional Advocate General states that reply to the application has been filed in the Registry of this Court on 18.02.2026. However, the same is not available on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

As prayed, list for consideration on
06.03.2026.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

28th February, 2026
(raman)