



2026:HHC:23193

Kawaljeet Singh Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

RFA No. 56/2016

06.03.2026

Present: Mr. Udit Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

CMP No. 118/2026

Reply filed.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted two weeks' time to ascertain as to weather the award, passed by learned District Judge (Forests), in Reference Petition No. 12-S/4 of 2015/2011, has attained finality or not.

As prayed, list for consideration on
31.03.2026.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

6th March, 2026
(raman)