



2026:HHC:23193

Kawaljeet Singh vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

RFA No.56 of 2016

31.03.2026 **Present:** Mr. Udit Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Mr. Manoj Chauhan and Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ankush Thakur, Mr. Balwinder Singh Ballu and Ms. Archana Negi, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents/State.

CMP No.118 of 2026

Learned Deputy Advocate General, On instructions, submits that the award passed by learned District Judge (Forest) in **Ref. Petition No.36-S/4 of 2012/08**, titled as **Shri Jai Chand vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**, has not been assailed by either of the parties, as such, the same has attained finality

I have heard learned counsel for the parties and also gone through the material available on record.

In view of the avements made in the application, the same is allowed and award No.04/2007, dated 15.10.2007, passed by land Acquisition Collector/respondent No.3 as well as copy of judgment dated 02.04.2014, passed by learned District Judge (Forest) in **Ref. Petition No.36-S/4 of 2012/08**, titled as **Shri Jai Chand vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**(Annexure A-2), are ordered to be placed on record.



2026:HHC:23193

Application stands disposed of.

RFA No.56 of 2016

As prayed, List for final hearing on 22.04.2026.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

March 31, 2026
(reena)